Who are the residential service providers in my county?

Carlow

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

Barrow Valley Enterprise for Adult Members with Special Needs CLG
Delta Centre CLG

Enable Ireland Disability Services Limited

Nua Healthcare Services Ltd
Saint Patrick’s Centre (Kilkenny)
The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland

Total

Cavan

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

HSE (includes respite centre)

Nua Healthcare Services Limited

Praxis Care

Redwood Extended Care Facility Unlimited Company
Talbot Care Unlimited Company

The Rehab Group

Total

Clare

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

Ard Aoibhinn Community Initiatives CLG

Brothers of Charity Services Ireland CLG (includes respite 14 places)
Enable Ireland Disability Services Limited

Nua Healthcare Services Limited

Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee
Resilience Healthcare Limited

The Rehab Group (includes respite 1 place)

Total

Cork

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

Abode Doorway to Life CLG
Barrég Healthcare Limited
Brothers of Charity Services Ireland CLG

CoAction West Cork CLG

No. of centres

No. of centres

No. of centres

35

47

No. of centres

32

No. residential
places

4

46

77

No. residential
places

25

5

53

No. residential
places

4

134

173

No. residential
places

10
3
195

47



COPE Foundation

Enable Ireland Disability Services Limited

Health Service Executive

L'Arche Ireland

Nua Healthcare Services Limited

Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee
Praxis Care

Resilience Healthcare Limited

St Joseph's Foundation

The Rehab Group

Total

Donegal

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

Health Service Executive includes respite

Inspire Wellbeing Company Limited by Guarantee

Little Angels Association Letterkenny

Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee
The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland

The Rehab Group (includes respite 4 places)

Total

Dublin

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

Autism Initiatives Ireland Company Limited by Guarantee
Avista CLG

Camphill Communities of Ireland

Cheeverstown House CLG

Child Vision Company Limited by Guarantee

Dara Residential Services

Dundas Unlimited Company

GALRO Unlimited Company

Gheel Autism Services Company Limited by Guarantee
Health Service Executive

IRL-IASD CLG

L'Arche Ireland

Lorrequer House

National Association of Housing for Visually Impaired CLG
Nua Healthcare Services Limited

Peamount Healthcare

Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee

44

No. of centres

30

37

No. of centres

545
25
79
22

18

20

34

1019

No. residential
places

184

4

No. residential
places

12

404

131

24

39

82

122

25



Positive Futures: Achieving Dreams. Transforming Lives. Company Limited by Guarantee

Praxis Care

Prosper Fingal

St John of God Community Services Company Limited By Guarantee
St Michael's House

St. Paul's Child and Family Care Centre Designated Activity Company
Steppingstones Residential Care Limited

Stewarts Care Limited

Sunbeam House Services Company Limited by Guarantee (includes respite 3 places)
Talbot Care Unlimited Company

Terra Glen Residential Care Services Limited

The Anne Sullivan Centre CLG

The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland

The Children’'s Sunshine Home

The Multiple Sclerosis Society of Ireland

The Rehab Group

Three Steps Limited

Walkinstown Association For People With An Intellectual Disability CLG

Total

Galway

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

Ability West (includes respite centre)

Brothers of Charity Services Ireland CLG (includes respite)
Nua Healthcare

Resilience Healthcare Limited

The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland

The Rehabgroup

Total

Kerry

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

Camphill Communities of Ireland

Kerry Parents and Friends Association includes respite

Resilience Healthcare Limited

St John of God Community Services Company Limited by Guarantee
The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland

The Rehab Group

Total

Kildare

2]

76

234

No. of centres

44

75

125

No. of centres

33

24
26
199

417

276

21

38

2015

No. residential
places

187

300

No. residential
places

8
78
18
115
12
35

266



HIQA Registered Providers 2022

Autism Initiatives Ireland Company Limited by Guarantee

Camphill Communities of Ireland

Dara Residential Services

GALRO Unlimited Company

Gheel Autism Services Company Limited by Guarantee

Health Service Executive

Inspire Wellbeing Company Limited by Guarantee

KARE, Promoting Inclusion for People with Intellectual Disabilities
Muiriosa Foundation

Nua Healthcare Services Limited

Resilience Healthcare Limited

St John of God Community Services Company Limited by Guarantee
Stewarts Care Limited

The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland

Walkinstown Association For People With An Intellectual Disability CLG

Total

Kilkenny

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

Brothers of Charity Services Ireland CLG

Camphill Communities of Ireland

Health Service Executive

Kingsriver Community Holdings Company Limited by Guarantee
L'Arche Ireland

Nua Healthcare Services Limited

Positive Care

Resilience Healthcare Limited

S O S Kilkenny Company Limited by Guarantee

Saint Patrick’s Centre (Kilkenny)

The Rehab Group

Waterford Intellectual Disability Association Company Limited By Guarantee

Total

Laois

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

GALRO Unlimited Company
Health Service Executive
Muiriosa Foundation

Nua Healthcare Services Limited

Simplicitas Limited

No. of centres

95

No. of centres

15

24

60

No. of centres

No. residential
places

4
49

27

19
33
70
88
64
10

167

553

No. residential
places

36

39

103

77

324

No. residential
places

35
17
70

51



Total

Leitrim

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

Health Service Executive

Northwest Parents and Friends Association for Persons with Intellectual Disability

Nua Health Care

Positive Futures: Achieving Dreams. Transforming Lives. Company Limited by Guarantee

Praxis Care
The Rehab Group

Total

Limerick
HIQA Registered Providers 2022
Avista CLG

Brothers of Charity Services Ireland CLG

Nua Healthcare Services Limited

Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee

Rehab Group
St Joseph's Foundation
The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland

Total

Longford

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

Health Service Executive

Muiriosa Foundation

St Christopher's Services Company Limited by Guarantee
The Rehab Group

Total

Louth

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

Dundas Unlimited Company

Health Service Executive

Inspire Wellbeing Company Limited by Guarantee
MyLife by Estrela Hall Limited

Nua Healthcare Services Limited

Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee

38

No. of centres

No. of centres

28

30

84

No. of centres

13

No. of centres

174

No. residential
places

1

6

42

No. residential
places

207
223
10
4
26
63
21

554

No. residential
places

9
4

47

69

No. residential
places

30
12
2
37

17



Positive Futures: Achieving Dreams. Transforming Lives. Company Limited by Guarantee

Praxis Care

St John of God Community Services Company Limited By Guarantee
Talbot Care Unlimited Company

The Rehab Group

Total

Mayo

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

Communicare Agency Ltd

Health Service Executive

Nua Healthcare Services Limited

Praxis Care

The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland

The Rehab Group

Western Care Association includes respite

Total

Meath

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

Clann Mér Residential and Respite Company Limited by Guarantee
Dundas Unlimited Company

Embrace Community Services Ltd

Gheel Autism Services Company Limited by Guarantee

Health Service Executive

Inspire Wellbeing Company Limited by Guarantee

Muiriosa Foundation

Nua Healthcare Services Limited

Praxis Care

Prosper Meath Company Limited by Guarantee

Redwood Extended Care Facility Unlimited Company

Redwood Neurobehavioural Services Unlimited Company

St John of God Community Services Company Limited by Guarantee
St Michael's House

Talbot Care Unlimited Company

The Rehab Group

Three Steps Limited

Total

Monaghan

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

75

No. of centres

35

55

No. of centres

59

No. of centres

17
199
24
16

360

No. residential
places

8
61

10

12

143

239

No. residential
places

27
46
19
6

38

10

24

30

22

23

32

10

16

319

No. residential



Camphill Communities of Ireland
Health Service Executive
Praxis Care

Resilience Healthcare Limited

St John of God Community Services Company Limited by Guarantee

Steadfast House Company Limited by Guarantee
The Rehab Group
Trinity Support and Care Services Limited

Total

Offaly

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

Avista CLG

Barrow Valley Enterprise for Adult Members with Special Needs CLG
Bradbury House Ireland Limited

GALRO Unlimited Company

Muiriosa Foundation

Nua Healthcare Services Limited

Offaly Centre for Independent Living CLG respite only

Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee

The Rehab Group

Total

Roscommon
HIQA Registered Providers 2022
Brothers of Charity Services Ireland CLG
Gateway Community Care Limited
Nua Healthcare Services Limited

Terra Glen Residential Care Services Limited

Total

Sligo

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

Gateway Community Care Limited

Health Service Executive

Northwest Parents and Friends Association for Persons with Intellectual Disability

Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee
Praxis Care

The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland

19

No. of centres

30

No. of centres

22

No. of centres

43

places

17
56

19

124

No. residential
places

20
2
5
3
45

2]

12
1l

224

No. residential
places

122
5
5
2

134

No. residential
places

15

259

10



The Rehab Group
Total

Tipperary

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

Avista CLG

Brothers of Charity Services Ireland CLG includes respite
Camphill Communities of Ireland

Daffodil Care Services Ltd

Enable Ireland Disability Services Limited

Health Service Executive

Moorehaven Centre (Tipperary) Designated Activity Company
Muiriosa Foundation

Nua Healthcare Services Limited

Resilience Healthcare Limited

Steppingstones Residential Care Limited

The Rehab Group (includes respite)

Total

Waterford

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

Brothers of Charity Services Ireland CLG

Carriglea Cdirde Services includes respite

Nua Healthcare Services Limited

Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee

The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland

Waterford Intellectual Disability Association Company Limited By Guarantee (includes respite)

Total

Westmeath

HIQA Registered Providers 2022

GALRO Unlimited Company
Health Service Executive
Muiriosa Foundation

Nua Healthcare Services Limited
Praxis Care

St Hilda's Services

Total

WeXxford

56

No. of centres

59

No. of centres

37

No. of centres

56

15
316

No. residential
places

94
77

37

18
19

10

5]

332

No. residential
places

96
98
21
5
16
34

270

No. residential
places

37
71
92
24
5
43

272



HIQA Registered Providers 2022

An Breacadh Nua

Autism Initiatives Ireland Company Limited by Guarantee
Camphill Communities of Ireland

Co Wexford Community Workshop (Enniscorthy) CLG
Cumas New Ross

Health Service Executive

Nua Healthcare Services Limited

Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee
Praxis Care

Resilience Healthcare Limited

St Aidan's Day Care Centre Company Limited by Guarantee
Steppingstones Residential Care Limited

Terra Glen Residential Care Services Limited

Total

No. of centres

34

No. residential
places

29
4
7
23
12

51

10

31

195



