Who are the residential service providers in my county?

Carlow

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Barrow Valley Enterprise for Adult Members with Special Needs CLG	1	4
Delta Centre CLG	5	46
Enable Ireland Disability Services Limited	1	4
Nua Healthcare Services Ltd	1	4
Saint Patrick's Centre (Kilkenny)	1	4
The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland	2	15
Total	11	77

Cavan

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
HSE (includes respite centre)	4	25
Nua Healthcare Services Limited	1	5
Praxis Care	1	4
Redwood Extended Care Facility Unlimited Company	1	7
Talbot Care Unlimited Company	1	5
The Rehab Group	1	7
Total	9	53

Clare

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Ard Aoibhinn Community Initiatives CLG	1	4
Brothers of Charity Services Ireland CLG (includes respite 14 places)	35	134
Enable Ireland Disability Services Limited	1	4
Nua Healthcare Services Limited	2	5
Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee	2	8
Resilience Healthcare Limited	1	4
The Rehab Group (includes respite 1 place)	5	14
Total	47	173

Cork

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Abode Doorway to Life CLG	1	10
Barróg Healthcare Limited	1	3
Brothers of Charity Services Ireland CLG	32	195
CoAction West Cork CLG	4	47

COPE Foundation	44	545
Enable Ireland Disability Services Limited	3	25
Health Service Executive	5	79
L'Arche Ireland	2	22
Nua Healthcare Services Limited	4	18
Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee	1	5
Praxis Care	2	20
Resilience Healthcare Limited	2	8
St Joseph's Foundation	8	34
The Rehab Group	2	8
Total	111	1019

Donegal

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Health Service Executive includes respite	30	184
Inspire Wellbeing Company Limited by Guarantee	2	4
Little Angels Association Letterkenny	1	6
Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee	1	5
The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland	1	12
The Rehab Group (includes respite 4 places)	2	12
Total	37	223

Dublin

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Autism Initiatives Ireland Company Limited by Guarantee	4	12
Avista CLG	15	404
Camphill Communities of Ireland	1	3
Cheeverstown House CLG	10	131
Child Vision Company Limited by Guarantee	5	24
Dara Residential Services	1	1
Dundas Unlimited Company	2	11
GALRO Unlimited Company	1	2
Gheel Autism Services Company Limited by Guarantee	3	39
Health Service Executive	7	82
IRL-IASD CLG	1	11
L'Arche Ireland	1	9
Lorrequer House	1	6
National Association of Housing for Visually Impaired CLG	1	16
Nua Healthcare Services Limited	3	12
Peamount Healthcare	9	122
Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee	5	25

Positive Futures: Achieving Dreams. Transforming Lives. Company Limited by Guarantee	1	1
Praxis Care	7	24
Prosper Fingal	3	26
St John of God Community Services Company Limited By Guarantee	21	199
St Michael's House	76	417
St. Paul's Child and Family Care Centre Designated Activity Company	3	12
Steppingstones Residential Care Limited	3	10
Stewarts Care Limited	30	276
Sunbeam House Services Company Limited by Guarantee (includes respite 3 places)	2	7
Talbot Care Unlimited Company	5	21
Terra Glen Residential Care Services Limited	1	4
The Anne Sullivan Centre CLG	1	13
The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland	1	14
The Children's Sunshine Home	1	14
The Multiple Sclerosis Society of Ireland	1	12
The Rehab Group	2	8
Three Steps Limited	2	9
Walkinstown Association For People With An Intellectual Disability CLG	4	38
Total	234	2015

Galway

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Ability West (includes respite centre)	44	187
Brothers of Charity Services Ireland CLG (includes respite)	75	300
Nua Healthcare	1	5
Resilience Healthcare Limited	1	4
The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland	1	10
The Rehabgroup	3	17
Total	125	523

Kerry

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Camphill Communities of Ireland	1	8
Kerry Parents and Friends Association includes respite	8	78
Resilience Healthcare Limited	4	18
St John of God Community Services Company Limited by Guarantee	9	115
The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland	1	12
The Rehab Group	10	35
Total	33	266

Kildare

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Autism Initiatives Ireland Company Limited by Guarantee	1	4
Camphill Communities of Ireland	3	49
Dara Residential Services	7	27
GALRO Unlimited Company	1	6
Gheel Autism Services Company Limited by Guarantee	1	7
Health Service Executive	2	19
Inspire Wellbeing Company Limited by Guarantee	2	33
KARE, Promoting Inclusion for People with Intellectual Disabilities	18	70
Muiríosa Foundation	26	88
Nua Healthcare Services Limited	15	64
Resilience Healthcare Limited	2	10
St John of God Community Services Company Limited by Guarantee	16	167
Stewarts Care Limited	1	3
The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland	1	5
Walkinstown Association For People With An Intellectual Disability CLG	1	1
Total	95	553

Kilkenny

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Brothers of Charity Services Ireland CLG	5	36
Camphill Communities of Ireland	3	39
Health Service Executive	1	3
Kingsriver Community Holdings Company Limited by Guarantee	2	15
L'Arche Ireland	3	16
Nua Healthcare Services Limited	2	9
Positive Care	1	4
Resilience Healthcare Limited	1	4
S O S Kilkenny Company Limited by Guarantee	15	103
Saint Patrick's Centre (Kilkenny)	24	77
The Rehab Group	1	15
Waterford Intellectual Disability Association Company Limited By Guarantee	2	3
Total	60	324

Laois

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
GALRO Unlimited Company	7	35
Health Service Executive	2	17
Muiríosa Foundation	18	70
Nua Healthcare Services Limited	10	51
Simplicitas Limited	1	1

Total 38 174

Leitrim

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Health Service Executive	4	11
Northwest Parents and Friends Association for Persons with Intellectual Disability	2	6
Nua Health Care	1	6
Positive Futures: Achieving Dreams. Transforming Lives. Company Limited by Guarantee	1	3
Praxis Care	2	4
The Rehab Group	2	13
Total	12	42

Limerick

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Avista CLG	28	207
Brothers of Charity Services Ireland CLG	30	223
Nua Healthcare Services Limited	2	10
Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee	1	4
Rehab Group	6	26
St Joseph's Foundation	16	63
The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland	1	21
Total	84	554

Longford

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Health Service Executive	1	9
Muiríosa Foundation	3	4
St Christopher's Services Company Limited by Guarantee	7	47
The Rehab Group	2	9
Total	13	69

Louth

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Dundas Unlimited Company	4	30
Health Service Executive	2	12
Inspire Wellbeing Company Limited by Guarantee	1	2
MyLife by Estrela Hall Limited	3	37
Nua Healthcare Services Limited	3	17
Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee	1	5

Total	75	360
The Rehab Group	3	16
Talbot Care Unlimited Company	5	24
St John of God Community Services Company Limited By Guarantee	47	199
Praxis Care	5	17
Positive Futures: Achieving Dreams. Transforming Lives. Company Limited by Guarantee	1	1

Mayo

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Communicare Agency Ltd	2	8
Health Service Executive	12	61
Nua Healthcare Services Limited	2	10
Praxis Care	1	1
The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland	2	12
The Rehab Group	1	4
Western Care Association includes respite	35	143
Total	55	239

Meath

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Clann Mór Residential and Respite Company Limited by Guarantee	3	27
Dundas Unlimited Company	9	46
Embrace Community Services Ltd	4	19
Gheel Autism Services Company Limited by Guarantee	1	6
Health Service Executive	6	38
Inspire Wellbeing Company Limited by Guarantee	1	1
Muiríosa Foundation	2	10
Nua Healthcare Services Limited	3	9
Praxis Care	4	24
Prosper Meath Company Limited by Guarantee	1	1
Redwood Extended Care Facility Unlimited Company	6	30
Redwood Neurobehavioural Services Unlimited Company	2	22
St John of God Community Services Company Limited by Guarantee	5	23
St Michael's House	1	5
Talbot Care Unlimited Company	5	32
The Rehab Group	2	10
Three Steps Limited	4	16
Total	59	319

Monaghan

HIOA	Registered	Providers	2022

		places
Camphill Communities of Ireland	1	17
Health Service Executive	7	56
Praxis Care	4	19
Resilience Healthcare Limited	1	5
St John of God Community Services Company Limited by Guarantee	1	7
Steadfast House Company Limited by Guarantee	2	9
The Rehab Group	1	4
Trinity Support and Care Services Limited	2	7
Total	19	124

Offaly

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Avista CLG	4	20
Barrow Valley Enterprise for Adult Members with Special Needs CLG	1	2
Bradbury House Ireland Limited	1	5
GALRO Unlimited Company	2	3
Muiríosa Foundation	13	45
Nua Healthcare Services Limited	4	21
Offaly Centre for Independent Living CLG respite only	1	5
Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee	1	12
The Rehab Group	3	11
Total	30	224

Roscommon

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Brothers of Charity Services Ireland CLG	18	122
Gateway Community Care Limited	2	5
Nua Healthcare Services Limited	1	5
Terra Glen Residential Care Services Limited	1	2
Total	22	134

Sligo

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Gateway Community Care Limited	5	15
Health Service Executive	43	259
Northwest Parents and Friends Association for Persons with Intellectual Disability	2	9
Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee	1	4
Praxis Care	1	4
The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland	1	10

Total	56	316	
The Rehab Group	3	15	

Tipperary

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Avista CLG	17	94
Brothers of Charity Services Ireland CLG includes respite	11	77
Camphill Communities of Ireland	2	37
Daffodil Care Services Ltd	2	4
Enable Ireland Disability Services Limited	1	5
Health Service Executive	3	18
Moorehaven Centre (Tipperary) Designated Activity Company	1	19
Muiríosa Foundation	4	10
Nua Healthcare Services Limited	2	7
Resilience Healthcare Limited	2	9
Steppingstones Residential Care Limited	1	1
The Rehab Group (includes respite)	13	51
Total	59	332

Waterford

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
Brothers of Charity Services Ireland CLG	16	96
Carriglea Cáirde Services includes respite	8	98
Nua Healthcare Services Limited	4	21
Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee	1	5
The Cheshire Foundation in Ireland	1	16
Waterford Intellectual Disability Association Company Limited By Guarantee (includes respite)	7	34
Total	37	270

Westmeath

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
GALRO Unlimited Company	7	37
Health Service Executive	13	71
Muiriosa Foundation	19	92
Nua Healthcare Services Limited	6	24
Praxis Care	1	5
St Hilda's Services	10	43
Total	56	272

HIQA Registered Providers 2022	No. of centres	No. residential places
An Breacadh Nua	5	29
Autism Initiatives Ireland Company Limited by Guarantee	1	4
Camphill Communities of Ireland	1	7
Co Wexford Community Workshop (Enniscorthy) CLG	3	23
Cumas New Ross	1	12
Health Service Executive	9	51
Nua Healthcare Services Limited	1	3
Peter Bradley Foundation Company Limited by Guarantee	1	5
Praxis Care	2	10
Resilience Healthcare Limited	1	6
St Aidan's Day Care Centre Company Limited by Guarantee	4	31
Steppingstones Residential Care Limited	3	7
Terra Glen Residential Care Services Limited	2	7
Total	34	195